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MEETING RECORD 
  

 

 
 
 
This was the first Planning Advisory Team (PAT) meeting to kick-off the Master Plan Update process. The 
teams reviewed strengths, weaknesses, opportunities, and threats for the school district. 
 
 

1. The team introduced themselves, and the desired outcome of this process was discussed; to 
establish MSSD Master Plan 2.0. The next draft needs to reflect community feedback that was 
received after failing the bond last term. 
 

2. See attached for SWOT summaries and notes. Green note cards are Strengths. Pink note cards 
are Weaknesses. Orange note cards are Opportunities. Red note cards are Threats. 
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MEETING ATTENDANCE 
 

Project: Manitou Springs School District Master Plan Update – Planning Advisory Team (PAT) 
Project Number: 2022-051.03 
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NAME 

 
REPRESENTING 

 
PHONE 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

X    Doug Abernethy RTA 719.471.7566 doug@rtaarchitects.com 

X    Ken Gregg RTA 719.471.7566 ken@rtaarchitects.com 

X    Ericka Everett RTA 719.471.7566 ericka@rtaarchitects.com 

X    Matt Wilhelm Wember Inc. 720.737.9638 mwilhelm@wemberinc.com 

X    Jane Anderson MSSD Safety & Security 719.373.9139 janderson@mssd14.org 

X    Carrie Dunlap MSES 303.910.0027 cdunlap@mssd14.org 

X    Suzi Thompson MSSD 719.339.3573 sthompson@mssd14.org 

X    Brooks Williams Nunn Construction/Parent 719.494.3505 bwilliams@nunnconstruction.com 

X    Elizabeth Domangne MSSD 719.502.5387 edomangue@mssd14.org 

X    Stuart Cross MSSD 719.433.3669 scross@mssd14.org 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        
 

 




































